
-

F\ililgiJ

-

frqtq 8l 6/ el.or. ,/ a.T,q.s.q. / zot ogfr, ,/\/ww gfu,
ffi qqfq7rr wwr qr@{,
qqfqTg.qqn, qef q7q, fue(-lg,
qqr tW( (v.rr.)_nszooz

: \lz7
Gtfrq wqidq

a.T. qqfqwr vwar ned
{o aralil fr.A.efi{. d Od qaTqnL d@6w, fudr-sv..,n.w (s.q.t dffi 'tn q.07774-2s1s36

afrqrry/tu: -+ / ,o/:--, e

,rd
dtrg

t

e
b{
1r,

t'

'.lr t*tL

frqq- netr6 qd qpl d Mqrr qftafiq a}wi 'i

qdl@,

eqnw ffio ds d fu q6 fu@{ 2016 n wtrd stEfur

oa qfr d Mqvr qftwq wfu q( qqq dfta dl

1o$o
e)*q

a.q. qqfqwr srwr ncd
otfunrgt

\\o

ITITEMBER SEGRETARY

?

k
/

CE(l/c) / ACE(R/L)
SE(B/M[/S)/EEiCC

PROT SOtruci/ SIJ.O / So-l/ll

S

I
[01

(r\tt

ry

V

,['

t



: \\72
Regional Office

Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board
Bank Colony, Behind B.T.l., Ward No. 6, Nawapara, Ambikapur (C.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report
Sample Gollected from: Bank River, Ambikapur,

Distt.- Surguja (C.G.)
Analysis No. 1348

Discription : [1] Bank River Water from the immersion spots near Shankarghat, Ambikapur.
of Sample [2] Bank RiverWater Approx 01 Km. down stream from the immercion spots.

Sample collected by:- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1) Date of Sample collection - 14 & 1510912016
Analysed by :- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1) Date of Sample Received - 1610912016

At R.O. G.E.C.B. Lab Korba Date of Sample Analysis - 1610912016

&,
ANALYSED BY

sl.
No,

Parameterc Unit Bank River Water from the immercion
spots Near Shankarghat, Ambikapur

Bank River Water Approx 01 Km.
D/S from the immersion spots

Pre-
lmmersion
14.09.2016

During
lmme11$ion
15.09.2016

After
lmmerslon
15.09.2016

Pre-
lmmersion
14.09.2016

During
lmmersion
15.09.2016

After
lmmelsion
't5.09.2015

01 Appearance S.Turbid Turbid S.Turbid S.Turbid Turbid Turbid

02 Odour Threshold
No.

Odour less Odour less Odour less Odour less Odour less Odour less

03 pH pH Unit 7.51 8.89 7.99 7.56 8.48 7.86

04 Total Solids Mg/L 338.0 481.0 394.0 322.0 368.0 33'1.0

05 Dissolved
Solids

Mg/L 284.0 388.0 322.0 273.0 296.0 273.0

06 Suspended
Solids

Mg/L 54.0 93.0 72.O 49.0 72.0 58.0

07 Dissolved
Oxvqen

Mg/L 7.4 5.8 6.6 7.4 6.3 6.7

08 B.Q.D. (3 days
27ucl

Mg/L 1.8 3.3 2.3 1.9 3.0 2.2

09 c.o.D. Mg/L 20.0 36.0 30.0 20.0 32.0 28.0

IONAL OFF!CER
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Regional Office

Chhattisgarh Environment Conseruation Board
Bank Colony, Behind B.T.l., Ward No. 6, Nawapara, Ambikapur (G.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report
Sample Gollected from: Mahan River, Surajpur

Near Khadgawankala-Kerta Road bridge,
Distt.- Surajpur (C.G.)

Analysis No. 1349

Discription of Sample: River water

Sample collected by:- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)
Analysed by :- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)

At R.O. C.E.C.B. Lab Korba

Date of Sample collection - 1510912016
Date of Sample Received - 16/09/2016
Date of Sample Analysis - 1610912016

S.No. Parameters Unit Results

01 Temperature oC

02 Appearance Turbid

03 Odour Threshold No Odour less

04 pH 7.67

05 TotalSolids Mg/L 480.0

06 Dissolved Solids Mg/L 390.0

07 Suspended Solids Mg/L 90.0

08 Chloride Mg/L 24.99

09 Dissolved Orygen Mg/L 7.7

10 B.O.D. (3 days 27oc) Mg/L 2.2

11 c.o.D Mg/L 20.0

12 TotalAlkalinity Mg/L 110.0

13 TotalHardness Mg/L 108.0

14 Calcium Hardness Mg/L 70.0

15 Magnesium Hardness Mg/L 38.0

,e
ANALYSED BY IONAL OFFICER
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Regional Office

Chhaftisgarh Environment Conservation Board
Bank Colony, Behind B.T.l., Ward No. 6, Nawapara, Ambikapur (C.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report
Sample Gollected from Jhumka Dam,

Baikunthpur,
Distt.- Korea (C.G.)

Analysis No. 1350

Discription of Sample: Reservoir out let

Sample collected by:- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)
Analysed by :- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)

At R.O. C.E.C.B. Lab Korba

Date of Sample collection - 1610912016
Date of Sample Received - 1610912016
Date of Sample Analysis - 1610912016

S.No Parameters Unit Results

01 Temperature oC

02 Appearance S. Turbid

03 Odour Threshold No Odour less

04 pH 7.89

05 TotalSolids Mg/L 450.0

06 Dissolved Solids Mg/L 370.0

07 Suspended Solids Mg/L 80.0

08 Chloride Mg/L 23.0

09 Dissolved Oxygen Mg/L 7.5

10 B.O.D. (3 days 27'c) Mg/L 2.9

11 c.o.D. Mg/L 26.0

12 TotalAtkalinity Mg/L 98.0

13 Total Hardness Mg/L 80.0

14 Calcium Hardness Mg/L 48.0

15 Magnesium Hardness Mg/L 32.0

eNe#w IONAL OFFICER
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Regional Office

Chhattisgarh Environment Gonservation Board
Bank Colony, Behind B.T.l., Ward No. 6, Nawapara, Ambikapur (C.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report
Sample Gollected from: Gobri Dam,

Near Katkona Golliery,
Distt.- Korea (C.G.)

Analysis No. 1351

Discription of Sample: Reservoir out let

Sample collected by:- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)
Analysed by :- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)

At R.O. C.E.C.B. Lab Korba

Date of Sample collection - 1610912016
Date of Sample Received - 1610912016
Date of Sample Analysis - 1610912016

S.No. Parameters Unit Results

01 Temperature oC

02 Appearance S.Turbid

03 Odour Threshold No. Odour less

04 pH 7.85

05 TotalSolids Mg/L 430.0

06 Dissolved Solids Mg/L 370.0

07 Suspended Solids Mg/L 60.0

08 Chloride Mg/L 26.0

09 Dissolved Oxygen Mg/L 7.8

10 B.O.D. (3 days 27uc) Mg/L 2.7

11 c.o.D Mg/L 32.0

12 TotalAlkalinity Mg/L 105.0

13 Total Hardness Mg/L 98.0

14 Calcium Hardness Mg/L 50.0

15 Magnesium Hardness Mg/L 48.0

&t
ANAffSED BY OFF!CER



: \t7z
Regional Office

Ghhattisgarh Environment Gonservation Board
Bank Golony, Behind B.T.!., Ward No. 6, Nawapara, Ambikapur (C.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report
Sample Collected from Hasdeo River,

Near Manendragarh Road Bridge
Disft.- Koea (G.G.)

Analysis No. 1352

Discription of Sample: River water

Sample collected by:- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)
Analysed by :- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)

At R.O. C.E.C.B. Lab Korba

Date of Sample collection - 16/09/2016
Date of Sample Received - 1610912016
Date of Sample Analysis - 1610912016

S.No. Parameters Unit Results

01 Temperature oC

02 Appearance Turbid

03 Odour Threshold No Odour less

04 pH 7.58

05 TotalSolids Mg/L 378.0

06 Dissolved Solids Mg/L 330.0

07 Suspended Solids Mg/L 48.0

08 Chloride Mg/L 19.99

09 Dissolved Oxygen Mg/L 7.6

10 B.O.D. (3 days 27oc) Mg/L 2.0

11 C.O.D Mg/L 24.0

12 TotalAlkalinity Mg/L 120.0

13 Total Hardness Mg/L 1 10.0

14 Calcium Hardness Mg/L 70.0

15 Magnesium Hardness Mg/L 40.0

@
ANAIYSED BY IONAL OFFICER
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REGIONAL OFFICE
CHHATTISGARH ENV!RONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD,

Bank colony, Behind B.T.l., Nawapara, Ambikapur (C.G.)

REPORT NO. 136,,

Village&Tehsil-Ramanujnagar, Distt.-Suraj pur (C. G. )

21.09.2016

22.09.2016

22 09.2016
B B. Dhruv (Lab Asst Gr l )

R K Ahiruvar (Chemist),

WATER ANALYS'S REPORT

REGlONAL OFFICER

SAIVIPLE COLLECTED FROM

DATE OF COLLECTION

DATE OF RECEIVED

DATE OF ANALYSIS
SAMPLE COLLECTED BY
ANALYSED BY

v

s
No.

Characteristics Unit

DESCRlPTION OF WATER SAMPLE
Water Sample
Collected from

Agriculture
Field Near

Railway siding
(South West

Direction)

Water Sample
Collected from

Agriculture
Field Near

Railway siding
(South

Direction)

Water Sample
Collected
from Pond
Near Govt.

Primary
School

Dugupara

Water Sample
Collected from

Rani Sahiba
Talab Near
main road,

Ramanujnagar

1 Appearance Clear Clear S.Tu rbid S.Turbid
2 Odour odour less odour less odour less odour less

3 pH pH Unit 7.94 7.84 7.79 7.92
4 Total solids mg/lit 2BB.O 284.0 290.0 372.O

5 Dissolved Solids 262.0 264.O 260.0 278.O

6 Suspended Solids 26.0 20.0 30.0 34.0
7 Chloride (as CI) 24.99 22.99 16.99 17.99
8 Total Alkalinity tt2.o I

i
I

116.0 120.0 

" 
!22.0

9 Total Hardness 72.O 72.O 74.0 i AA.O

10 Calcium Hardness 48.0 52.0 50.0 r 60.0
l

11 Magnesium Hardness 24.0 I

i 20.0 24.0 28.0
t2 Dissolved oxygen I 7.3 7.0 6.8 6.9
13 B.o.D (3 day 27oc) l 1.3 I 1.6 2.4 2.6
14. COD 24.0 24.0 2B.o I :z.o

Chcnrst l.l

LYS DBY
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Regional Office
Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board

Bank Colony, Behind B.T.l., Ward No. 6, Nawapara, Ambikapur (G.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report

Sample Collected from: Bank River, Near Shankar Ghat
Ambikapur, Distt.- Surguja (C.G.)

Analysis No. 1339

Discription of Sample: River water

Sample collected by:- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)
Analysed by :- B.B. Dhruv (Lab Asst. Gr. 1)

At R.O. C.E.C.B. Lab Bilaspur

Date of Sample collection - 1610812016
Date of Sample Received - 1710812016
Date of Sample Analysis - 1710812016

v

\\t
OFFICER

S.No. Parameters Unit Results

01 Temperature oC

02 Appearance Turbid

03 Odour Threshold No. Odour less

04 pH 7.58

05 Total Solids Mg/L 470.0

06 Dissolved Solids Mg/L 382.0

07 Suspended Solids Mg/L

OB Chloride Mg/L 28.99

09 Dissolved Oxygen Mg/L 7.8

10 B.O.D. (3 days 27oc) Mg/L 3.0

11 C.O.D Mg/L 36.0

12 TotalAlkalinity Mg/L 130.0

13 Total Hardness Mg/L 120.0

14 Calcium Hardness Mg/L 80.0

15 IVlagnesium Hardness Mg/L 400

ANAL
fr,-,

rffieY REGION
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{ks=h; dk;kZy;
N-x- i;kZoj.k laj{k.k eaMy

cSad dkyksuh] ch-Vh-vkbZ ds ihNs] okMZ Ø- 06] uokikjk] vafcdkiqj ¼N-x-½

Øekad& 685 @{ks-dk-@N-x-i-la-ea-@2015 vafcdkiqj@fnukad% 03-11-2015
Ikzfr]

vfrfjDr eq[; vfHk;ark egksn;]
NRrhlx<+ i;kZoj.k laj{k.k e.My]
dchj uxj] O;olkf;d ifjlj]
NRrhlx<+ x`g fuekZ.k eaMy dkyksuh]
dchj uxj] jk;iqj ¼N-x-½ & 492099

fo"k;& ewfrZ foltZu ds iwoZ ,oa i'pkr~ ¼ckad unh ’kadj?kkV] vafcdkiqj½ ,df=r
ty uewuks ds fo’ys"k.k ifj.kke Hkstus ckor~ A

egksn;]

mijksDr fo"k;karxZr ys[k gS fd bl dk;kZy; }kjk nqxksZRlo ioZ ds

volj ij ewfrZ foltZu ds iwoZ fnukad 22-10-2015 ,oa ewfrZ foltZu ds i'pkr~

fnukad 23-10-2015 dks ewfrZ foltZu LFky ,oa ewfrZ foltZu LFky ls yxHkx 01

fdeh- dh nwjh ij ckad unh ’kadj?kkV] vafcdkiqj] ftyk&ljxqtk ds ,df=r ty

uewuks ds fo’ys"k.k ifj.kke d`Ik;k layXu dj izsf"kr gSA

layXu & mijksDrkuqlkj A

{ks=h; vf/kdkjh
N-x- i;kZoj.k laj{k.k eaMy

vafcdkiqj



Regional Office
Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board

Bank Colony, Behind B.T.I., Ward No. 6, Nawapara, Ambikapur (C.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report
Sample Collected from: Bank River, Ambikapur, Analysis No. 1223

Distt.- Surguja (C.G.)

Discription : [1] Bank River Water from the immersion spots near Shankarghat, Ambikapur.
of Sample [2] Bank River Water Approx 01 Km. down stream from the immersion spots.

Sample collected by:– R.K. Ahirwar (Chemist) Date of Sample collection –22 & 23/10/2015
Analysed by :- R.K. Ahirwar (Chemist) Date of Sample Received - 23/10/2015

At R.O. C.E.C.B. Lab Korba Date of Sample Analysis - 23/10/2015

ANALYSED BY REGIONAL OFFICER

Sl.
No.

Parameters Unit Bank River Water from the immersion
spots Near Shankarghat, Ambikapur

Bank River Water Approx 01 Km.
D/S from the immersion spots

Pre-
Immersion
22.10.2015

During
Immersion
22.10.2015

After
Immersion
23.10.2015

Pre-
Immersion
22.10.2015

During
Immersion
22.10.2015

After
Immersion
23.10.2015

01 Appearance - Clear Turbid S.Turbid Clear Turbid S.Turbid

02 Odour Threshold
No.

Odour less Odour less Odour less Odour less Odour less Odour less

03 pH pH Unit 7.48 8.83 7.98 7.54 8.46 7.85

04 Total Solids Mg/L 334.0 475.0 392.0 318.0 357.0 327.0

05 Dissolved
Solids

Mg/L 282.0 386.0 323.0 271.0 289.0 272.0

06 Suspended
Solids

Mg/L 52.0 89.0 69.0 47.0 68.0 55.0

07 Dissolved
Oxygen

Mg/L 7.2 5.9 6.7 7.3 6.1 6.8

08 B.O.D. (3 days
270c)

Mg/L 1.6 3.2 2.1 1.8 2.9 2.1

09 C.O.D. Mg/L 20.0 32.0 28.0 16.0 28.0 24.0



Regional Office
Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board

Bajrang Bhawan, Ring Road, Namnakala, Ambikapur (C.G.)

Natural Water Monitoring Report
Sample Collected from: Bank River, Ambikapur, Analysis No. 1212

Distt.- Surguja (C.G.)

Discription : [1] Bank River Water from the immersion spots near Shankarghat, Ambikapur.
of Sample [2] Bank River Water Approx 01 Km. down stream from the immersion spots.

Sample collected by:– R.K. Ahirwar (Chemist) Date of Sample collection –27 & 28/09/2015
Analysed by :- R.K. Ahirwar (Chemist) Date of Sample Received - 28/09/2015

At R.O. C.E.C.B. Lab Korba Date of Sample Analysis - 28/09/2015

ANALYSED BY REGIONAL OFFICER

Sl.
No.

Parameters Unit Bank River Water from the immersion
spots Near Shankarghat, Ambikapur

Bank River Water Approx 01 Km.
D/S from the immersion spots

Pre-
Immersion
27.09.2015

During
Immersion
27.09.2015

After
Immersion
28.09.2015

Pre-
Immersion
27.09.2015

During
Immersion
27.09.2015

After
Immersion
28.09.2015

01 Appearance - Clear Turbid S.Turbid Clear Turbid S.Turbid

02 Odour Threshold
No.

Odour
less

Odour less Odour less Odour
less

Odour
less

Odour
less

03 pH pH Unit 7.69 8.79 8.01 7.89 8.13 7.94

04 Total Solids Mg/L 343.0 485.0 396.0 323.0 368.0 341.0

05 Dissolved
Solids

Mg/L 289.0 389.0 328.0 275.0 296.0 287.0

06 Suspended
Solids

Mg/L 54.0 96.0 68.0 48.0 72.0 54.0

07 Dissolved
Oxygen

Mg/L 7.4 5.8 6.3 7.2 5.9 6.3

08 B.O.D. (3 days
270c)

Mg/L 1.8 3.3 2.2 1.6 3.0 2.8

09 C.O.D. Mg/L 16.0 36.0 32.0 16.0 32.0 28.0
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